Results printed using software from www.beastway.com

RACER

1 RAM 83 Jiri Klekner Wheelspincycles 00:15:14 00:13:31 00:13:38 00:13:43 00:13:48 00:14:05 00:13:55 01:37:54 7 laps
2 RAM 67 Tom Albutt Joyriders MTB Holidays 00:15:45 00:13:58 00:14:28 00:14:09 00:14:24 00:14:45 00:16:28 01:43:57 7 laps
3 RAM 236 John Hopkinson Aire Valley Cycles 00:23:52 00:13:22 00:13:27 00:13:35 00:13:42 00:13:30 00:13:34 01:45:02 7 laps
4 RAM 82 Ben Trotter Peak Cycle Sport 00:16:24 00:14:32 00:14:58 00:15:15 00:15:37 00:15:31 00:14:53 01:47:10 7 laps
5 RAM 47 Mike Aitchison Big Bear Bikes 00:16:37 00:14:55 00:15:16 00:15:04 00:15:25 00:15:07 00:14:58 01:47:22 7 laps
6 RAM 273 Matthew Greensill Rapid Racer Products 00:17:03 00:15:04 00:14:53 00:15:06 00:15:08 00:15:25 00:15:08 01:47:47 7 laps
7 RAM 283 Stuart Ormes . 00:17:07 00:15:03 00:14:53 00:14:56 00:15:17 00:15:34 00:15:42 01:48:32 7 laps
8 RAM 278 Steve Wright Pointbreak 00:17:41 00:16:01 00:16:09 00:16:09 00:16:05 00:15:53 01:37:58 6 laps

9 RAM 65 Tim Buckley VC MELYD 00:17:19 00:15:55 00:16:23 00:16:27 00:17:06 00:17:19 01:40:29 6 laps

10 RAM 289 Adam Hughes Bikes Direct Holywell 00:18:06 00:16:48 00:16:22 00:16:26 00:16:29 00:16:30 01:40:41 6 laps

11 RAM 230 Jose Miguel Padron . 00:18:08 00:16:47 00:16:04 00:16:54 00:16:31 00:16:46 01:41:10 6 laps

12 RAM 98 Matt Chester Leisure Lakes 00:18:25 00:16:33 00:16:44 00:17:06 00:16:20 00:16:35 01:41:43 6 laps

13 RAM 264 Dean Camier Saddle Skedaddle 00:18:47 00:16:33 00:16:53 00:16:30 00:16:50 00:17:01 01:42:34 6 laps

14 RAM 222 Matthew James . 00:18:58 00:16:40 00:16:46 00:17:13 00:17:20 00:16:58 01:43:55 6 laps

15 RAM 182 Tim Evans East Bradford CC 00:19:07 00:16:45 00:17:09 00:17:20 00:17:42 00:17:11 01:45:14 6 laps

16 RAM 100 Harrison Cahill Leisure Lakes 00:17:43 00:16:36 00:17:15 00:17:12 00:18:30 00:18:45 01:46:01 6 laps

17 RAM 195 Pat Rowland Leisure Lakes 00:24:42 00:16:00 00:15:36 00:16:30 00:16:42 00:16:45 01:46:15 6 laps

18 RAM 94 Rob Allen Leisure Lakes Bikes 00:19:19 00:17:33 00:17:52 00:17:54 00:18:20 00:17:43 01:48:41 6 laps

19 RAM 290 Alan Forrester Rhyl RC 00:18:54 00:17:14 00:17:54 00:18:24 00:18:18 00:17:59 01:48:43 6 laps

20 RAM 263 David Mayne Mayne 00:21:15 00:20:05 00:20:24 00:20:58 00:21:06 01:43:48 5 laps

RACING DIVA

1 RAW 117 Steph Fountain Saddle Skedaddle 00:24:28 00:19:33 00:19:23 00:20:18 00:19:39 01:43:21 5 laps
2 RAW 13 Deborah Goodall Big Bear Bikes 00:26:31 00:20:36 00:21:37 00:22:12 00:22:41 01:53:37 5 laps
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WEEKEND WARRIOR

WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM
WWM

23
175

10
291
218
107
146
259

33
309

38
276
299
234
275
267
232
307
293
287

28
214
260
301
247
303
266
294
261
285
310
295

George
Ben
David
Mark
Josh
Tim
Dominic
Benjamin
Joe
Freddie
Lee
Paul
Andy
Dave
Matthew
James
Dave
Chris
Adam
Joe
Henry
Glenn
Craig
Chris
Christopher
Patrick
Garry
David
Dan
Adam
Graham
Damian

Flinton
Howe
Beeley
O'Connell
Asquith
Stanley
Conway
Brindle
Spencer
Oxley
Perie
O'Toole
Porter
Spencer
Stapley
Tudior
Bettridge
Smith
Whitehead
Roberts
Exon
Norman
Ellis
Senior
Bettany
Taylor
Waddington
Elo
Morley
Crawshaw
Matthews
Whelan

Big Bear Bikes
Big Bear Bikes

The aquarium
Woo-Ha Ramit

Rapid Racer Products
Big Bear Bikes

SPS
Wheelbase.co.uk

Brownbacks Racing

Acelaff

Woo-Ha

Big Bear Bikes
Norfolk n Chance

00:16:49
00:16:52
00:17:37
00:18:32
00:17:40
00:18:38
00:18:21
00:19:21
00:17:46
00:19:07
00:18:30
00:18:34
00:18:46
00:19:49
00:19:20
00:19:14
00:19:37
00:19:41
00:19:55
00:25:16
00:20:26
00:21:49
00:21:51
00:23:25
00:24:05
00:22:33
00:24:00
00:25:52
00:35:07
00:28:07
00:25:12
00:26:02

00:15:32
00:15:33
00:15:56
00:16:18
00:15:57
00:16:40
00:16:23
00:17:02
00:16:52
00:16:56
00:17:24
00:16:46
00:17:15
00:17:44
00:17:28
00:17:59
00:17:44
00:17:51
00:17:57
00:18:15
00:19:57
00:19:35
00:19:36
00:20:36
00:21:59
00:24:36
00:21:38
00:24:23
00:22:35
00:27:27
00:23:41
00:25:10

00:15:20
00:15:18
00:15:53
00:16:42
00:16:22
00:16:48
00:16:40
00:17:08
00:18:15
00:18:55
00:17:25
00:17:15
00:17:27
00:17:52
00:17:25
00:18:01
00:18:06
00:18:13
00:17:37
00:18:38
00:20:07
00:19:31
00:19:23
00:21:41
00:22:13
00:26:12
00:22:21
00:23:46
00:22:49
00:33:40
00:46:54
00:47:08

00:15:32
00:15:31

00:15:51

00:16:30
00:16:48
00:17:06
00:16:44
00:17:17
00:17:04
00:16:52
00:17:32
00:17:28
00:17:53
00:17:54
00:18:24
00:18:17
00:19:41

00:19:25
00:18:57
00:19:02
00:21:00
00:20:01

00:20:08
00:21:13
00:21:12
00:20:21

00:22:42
00:25:43
00:23:14
00:26:58
01:35:47
01:38:20

00:15:56
00:16:14
00:15:59
00:16:32
00:17:17
00:17:18
00:18:02
00:17:05
00:17:43
00:16:55
00:17:52
00:18:13
00:18:11
00:17:30
00:18:49
00:18:47
00:18:27
00:19:44
00:20:56
00:18:40
00:20:19
00:23:56
00:23:55
00:19:51
00:22:33
00:20:08
00:23:18
01:39:44
01:43:45
01:56:12
3 laps

3 laps

00:15:54
00:15:46
00:15:46
00:15:18
00:15:50
00:16:31
00:17:21
00:16:24
00:18:02
00:17:12
00:17:35
00:18:39
00:18:24
00:17:36
00:18:44
00:19:20
00:18:07
00:19:19
01:35:22
01:39:51
01:41:49
01:44:52
01:44:53
01:46:46
01:52:02
01:53:50
01:53:59
4 laps

4 laps

4 laps

01:35:03
01:35:14
01:37:02
01:39:52
01:39:54
01:43:01
01:43:31
01:44:17
01:45:42
01:45:57
01:46:18
01:46:55
01:47:56
01:48:25
01:50:10
01:51:38
01:51:42
01:54:13
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps

6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
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HAVE-A-GO HERO

HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM
HHM

62
210
70
202
272
238
3
311
16
166
306
91
228
42
286
20
274
269
282
258
284
255
239
207

Simon
Chris
William
Steve
Matt
John
Andrew
John
Ed
Simon
Adrian
Nick
Justin
Martin
Karl
Gareth
Matthew
John
Neil
Ben
Harry
Alistair
Karl
Ben

Croft
Thomas
Britton
Sears
North
Hardy
Pressley
Walsh
Steele
Pierce
Watts
Loader
Beardsmore
Stott
Clay
Jones
Metcalf
Boughton
Etherington
Furnival
Slingsby
Jolly

Clay
Molnar

nicolas salon

WALSH

ST Helens Woolybacks
Rossendale Road Club

CJR

00:07:42
00:07:04
00:07:40
00:07:37
00:07:21
00:07:46
00:08:02
00:08:09
00:08:13
00:08:54
00:08:17
00:08:30
00:09:04
00:08:25
00:07:39
00:09:30
00:09:00
00:09:02
00:08:52
00:07:36
00:09:11
00:12:40
00:13:00
00:11:07

00:14:16
00:14:33
00:15:12
00:15:01
00:15:20
00:14:59
00:15:16
00:15:07
00:15:50
00:16:39
00:16:31
00:16:00
00:16:40
00:16:25
00:14:51
00:17:16
00:16:58
00:17:05
00:27:20
00:17:52
00:17:51
00:22:51
00:23:50
00:23:50

00:14:36
00:14:58
00:14:59
00:15:08
00:15:07
00:15:41
00:15:42
00:15:19
00:16:38
00:16:51
00:16:59
00:17:56
00:17:47
00:17:31
00:27:48
00:18:31
00:18:59
00:18:42
00:15:09
00:21:23
00:21:28
00:22:33
00:25:07
00:38:17

00:14:35
00:15:18
00:15:06
00:15:09
00:16:02
00:16:07
00:15:55
00:15:25
00:16:44
00:16:51

00:17:21

00:17:12
00:17:27
00:18:10
00:15:31

00:18:40
00:19:26
00:20:14
00:16:57
00:20:17
00:19:59
00:23:31

00:24:08
01:13:14

00:15:15
00:15:21
00:15:13
00:15:13
00:15:52
00:16:10
00:16:03
00:15:54
00:16:35
00:16:25
00:17:20
00:17:53
00:16:54
00:18:05
00:15:17
00:18:58
00:19:59
00:20:19
00:17:15
00:19:48
00:19:52
01:21:35
01:26:05
3 laps

00:15:19
00:15:12
00:14:30
00:15:26
00:16:11
00:15:33
00:15:43
00:20:00
01:14:00
01:15:40
01:16:28
01:17:31
01:17:52
01:18:36
01:21:06
01:22:55
01:24:22
01:25:22
01:25:33
01:26:56
01:28:21
4 laps

4 laps

01:21:43
01:22:26
01:22:40
01:23:34
01:25:53
01:26:16
01:26:41
01:29:54
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps

6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
6 laps
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HAVE-A-GO HEROINE

HHW 44
HHW 270
HHW 37
HHW 271
LADS

LAD 183
LAD 2
LAD 186
LAD 297
LAD 60
LAD 288
LAD 268
LAD 66
LAD 265

DNF RAM 8
DNF WWM 302
DNF WWM 57
DNF WWM 308
DNF WWM 63
DNF WWM 305
DNF HHM 39
DNF LAD 15
DNF HHM 298
DNF LAD 281

Melody
Kate
Kathryn
Mary

Edwyn
Andrew
Milton
Cam
Samuel
Jacob
Jed
Toby
Fin

DNFs in no particular order

Chris
Robin
Rob

Billy
Simon
Alex

Luke
Dylan
Lawrence
Chris

Dark
Michelson
Robinson
Powell

Oliver-Evans
Nixon
Ashworth
Race

Flinton
Davies
Hesling
Aitchison
Pritchard

Francis
Beagley

Farrer
Matthews
Mellor
Chadwick
Goodchild
Kerfoot-Robson
Tickle

Lodge

Marmalades B&S

Harrogate Nova

Red Rose Olympic CC
Rossendale Rocky Riders
Big Bear Bikes

Big Bear Bikes

Big Bear Bikes

Big Bear Bikes
SPS

Norfolk n Chance
Rhos on Sea CC

Cliviger Bikers

00:12:57
00:12:12
00:26:14
00:14:53

00:06:10
00:07:01
00:08:12
00:11:13
00:08:14
00:11:11
00:12:39
00:09:41
00:09:37

00:17:27
00:17:18
00:17:39
00:19:11
00:19:23
00:25:32
00:09:06
00:06:08
00:20:35
00:09:43

00:21:49
00:22:54
00:20:25
00:26:44

00:11:33
00:14:12
00:15:49
00:14:43
00:16:10
00:16:48
00:18:10
00:17:59
00:19:28

00:15:21
00:15:17
01:03:41
00:17:55
00:17:20
00:22:33
00:09:06
00:11:33
00:20:35
00:20:53

00:22:43
00:24:11
00:22:10
00:27:08

00:11:50
00:14:54
00:17:14
00:16:26
00:18:22
00:19:39
00:18:28
00:19:28
00:24:47

00:15:43
00:32:35
01:21:20
00:17:54
00:22:29
00:48:05
1 laps

00:17:41
1 laps

00:24:48

00:23:03
00:26:33
00:22:08
00:26:24

00:12:13
00:14:36
00:17:09
00:15:34
00:17:45
00:17:36
00:16:42
00:19:19
00:30:41

00:48:31
2 laps
2 laps
00:17:58
00:59:12
2 laps

2 laps

00:55:24

01:20:32
01:25:50
01:30:57
01:35:09

00:12:28
00:14:19
00:15:54
00:18:27
01:00:31
01:05:14
01:05:59
01:06:27
01:24:33

3 laps

00:21:05
3 laps

3 laps

4 laps
4 laps
4 laps
4 laps

00:12:36
01:05:02
01:14:18
01:16:23
4 laps
4 laps
4 laps
4 laps
4 laps

01:34:03

01:06:50
5 laps
5 laps
5 laps

5 laps

6 laps



