	Λ		$\mathbf{D}$
$\mathbf{K}$	Н	L	$\mathbf{\Lambda}$

	NACI													
1	RAM	83	Jiri	Klekner	Wheelspincycles	00:15:14	00:13:31	00:13:38	00:13:43	00:13:48	00:14:05	00:13:55	01:37:54	7 laps
2	RAM	67	Tom	Albutt	Joyriders MTB Holidays	00:15:45	00:13:58	00:14:28	00:14:09	00:14:24	00:14:45	00:16:28	01:43:57	7 laps
3	RAM	236	John	Hopkinson	Aire Valley Cycles	00:23:52	00:13:22	00:13:27	00:13:35	00:13:42	00:13:30	00:13:34	01:45:02	7 laps
4	RAM	82	Ben	Trotter	Peak Cycle Sport	00:16:24	00:14:32	00:14:58	00:15:15	00:15:37	00:15:31	00:14:53	01:47:10	7 laps
5	RAM	47	Mike	Aitchison	Big Bear Bikes	00:16:37	00:14:55	00:15:16	00:15:04	00:15:25	00:15:07	00:14:58	01:47:22	7 laps
6	RAM	273	Matthew	Greensill	Rapid Racer Products	00:17:03	00:15:04	00:14:53	00:15:06	00:15:08	00:15:25	00:15:08	01:47:47	7 laps
7	RAM	283	Stuart	Ormes		00:17:07	00:15:03	00:14:53	00:14:56	00:15:17	00:15:34	00:15:42	01:48:32	7 laps
8	RAM	278	Steve	Wright	Pointbreak	00:17:41	00:16:01	00:16:09	00:16:09	00:16:05	00:15:53	01:37:58	6 laps	
9	RAM	65	Tim	Buckley	VC MELYD	00:17:19	00:15:55	00:16:23	00:16:27	00:17:06	00:17:19	01:40:29	6 laps	
10	RAM	289	Adam	Hughes	Bikes Direct Holywell	00:18:06	00:16:48	00:16:22	00:16:26	00:16:29	00:16:30	01:40:41	6 laps	
11	RAM	230	Jose Miguel	Padron		00:18:08	00:16:47	00:16:04	00:16:54	00:16:31	00:16:46	01:41:10	6 laps	
12	RAM			Chester	Leisure Lakes	00:18:25	00:16:33	00:16:44	00:17:06	00:16:20	00:16:35	01:41:43	6 laps	
13		264		Camier	Saddle Skedaddle	00:18:47	00:16:33	00:16:53	00:16:30	00:16:50	00:17:01	01:42:34	6 laps	
	RAM		Matthew	James	•	00:18:58	00:16:40	00:16:46	00:17:13	00:17:20	00:16:58	01:43:55	6 laps	
	RAM		Tim	Evans	East Bradford CC	00:19:07	00:16:45	00:17:09	00:17:20	00:17:42	00:17:11	01:45:14	6 laps	
	RAM	100		Cahill	Leisure Lakes	00:17:43	00:16:36	00:17:15	00:17:12	00:18:30	00:18:45	01:46:01	6 laps	
17			Pat	Rowland	Leisure Lakes	00:24:42	00:16:00	00:15:36	00:16:30	00:16:42	00:16:45	01:46:15	6 laps	
	RAM	94	Rob	Allen	Leisure Lakes Bikes	00:19:19	00:17:33	00:17:52	00:17:54	00:18:20	00:17:43	01:48:41	6 laps	
19			Alan	Forrester	Rhyl RC	00:18:54	00:17:14	00:17:54	00:18:24	00:18:18	00:17:59	01:48:43	6 laps	
20	RAM	263	David	Mayne	Mayne	00:21:15	00:20:05	00:20:24	00:20:58	00:21:06	01:43:48	5 laps		
	RACI	NG	DIVA											
			,											

1 RAW	117 Steph	Fountain	Saddle Skedaddle	00:24:28	00:19:33	00:19:23	00:20:18	00:19:39	01:43:21	5 laps
2 RAW	13 Deborah	Goodall	Big Bear Bikes	00:26:31	00:20:36	00:21:37	00:22:12	00:22:41	01:53:37	5 laps

## **WEEKEND WARRIOR**

1	WWM	23	George	Flinton	Big Bear Bikes	00:16:49	00:15:32	00:15:20	00:15:32	00:15:56	00:15:54	01:35:03	6 laps
2	WWM	175	Ben	Howe		00:16:52	00:15:33	00:15:18	00:15:31	00:16:14	00:15:46	01:35:14	6 laps
3	WWM	10	David	Beeley	Big Bear Bikes	00:17:37	00:15:56	00:15:53	00:15:51	00:15:59	00:15:46	01:37:02	6 laps
4	WWM	291	Mark	O'Connell		00:18:32	00:16:18	00:16:42	00:16:30	00:16:32	00:15:18	01:39:52	6 laps
5	WWM	218	Josh	Asquith	The aquarium	00:17:40	00:15:57	00:16:22	00:16:48	00:17:17	00:15:50	01:39:54	6 laps
6	WWM	107	Tim	Stanley	Woo-Ha Ramit	00:18:38	00:16:40	00:16:48	00:17:06	00:17:18	00:16:31	01:43:01	6 laps
7	WWM	146	Dominic	Conway		00:18:21	00:16:23	00:16:40	00:16:44	00:18:02	00:17:21	01:43:31	6 laps
8	WWM	259	Benjamin	Brindle	Rapid Racer Products	00:19:21	00:17:02	00:17:08	00:17:17	00:17:05	00:16:24	01:44:17	6 laps
9	WWM	33	Joe	Spencer	Big Bear Bikes	00:17:46	00:16:52	00:18:15	00:17:04	00:17:43	00:18:02	01:45:42	6 laps
10	WWM	309	Freddie	Oxley	SPS	00:19:07	00:16:56	00:18:55	00:16:52	00:16:55	00:17:12	01:45:57	6 laps
11	WWM	38	Lee	Perie	Wheelbase.co.uk	00:18:30	00:17:24	00:17:25	00:17:32	00:17:52	00:17:35	01:46:18	6 laps
12	WWM	276	Paul	O'Toole		00:18:34	00:16:46	00:17:15	00:17:28	00:18:13	00:18:39	01:46:55	6 laps
13	WWM	299	Andy	Porter		00:18:46	00:17:15	00:17:27	00:17:53	00:18:11	00:18:24	01:47:56	6 laps
14	WWM	234	Dave	Spencer		00:19:49	00:17:44	00:17:52	00:17:54	00:17:30	00:17:36	01:48:25	6 laps
15	WWM	275	Matthew	Stapley		00:19:20	00:17:28	00:17:25	00:18:24	00:18:49	00:18:44	01:50:10	6 laps
16	WWM	267	James	Tudior		00:19:14	00:17:59	00:18:01	00:18:17	00:18:47	00:19:20	01:51:38	6 laps
17	WWM	232	Dave	Bettridge		00:19:37	00:17:44	00:18:06	00:19:41	00:18:27	00:18:07	01:51:42	6 laps
18	WWM	307	Chris	Smith	Brownbacks Racing	00:19:41	00:17:51	00:18:13	00:19:25	00:19:44	00:19:19	01:54:13	6 laps
			Adam	Whitehead		00:19:55	00:17:57	00:17:37	00:18:57	00:20:56	01:35:22	5 laps	
20	WWM	287	Joe	Roberts		00:25:16	00:18:15	00:18:38	00:19:02	00:18:40	01:39:51	5 laps	
21	WWM	28	Henry	Exon		00:20:26	00:19:57	00:20:07	00:21:00	00:20:19	01:41:49	5 laps	
			Glenn	Norman		00:21:49	00:19:35	00:19:31	00:20:01	00:23:56	01:44:52	5 laps	
	WWM	260	Craig	Ellis	Acelaff	00:21:51	00:19:36	00:19:23	00:20:08	00:23:55	01:44:53	5 laps	
	WWM		Chris	Senior	Woo-Ha	00:23:25	00:20:36	00:21:41	00:21:13	00:19:51	01:46:46	5 laps	
_	WWM		Christopher	Bettany	Big Bear Bikes	00:24:05	00:21:59	00:22:13	00:21:12	00:22:33	01:52:02	5 laps	
			Patrick	Taylor	Norfolk n Chance	00:22:33	00:24:36	00:26:12	00:20:21	00:20:08	01:53:50	5 laps	
			Garry	Waddington		00:24:00	00:21:38	00:22:21	00:22:42	00:23:18	01:53:59	5 laps	
-			David	Elo		00:25:52	00:24:23	00:23:46	00:25:43	01:39:44	4 laps		
			Dan	Morley	•	00:35:07	00:22:35	00:22:49	00:23:14	01:43:45	4 laps		
			Adam	Crawshaw		00:28:07	00:27:27	00:33:40	00:26:58	01:56:12	4 laps		
-	WWM		Graham	Matthews		00:25:12	00:23:41	00:46:54	01:35:47	3 laps			
32	WWM	295	Damian	Whelan		00:26:02	00:25:10	00:47:08	01:38:20	3 laps			

## **HAVE-A-GO HERO**

1	HHM	62	Simon	Croft	nicolas salon	00:07:42	00:14:16	00:14:36	00:14:35	00:15:15	00:15:19	01:21:43	6 laps
2	HHM	210	Chris	Thomas		00:07:04	00:14:33	00:14:58	00:15:18	00:15:21	00:15:12	01:22:26	6 laps
3	HHM	70	William	Britton		00:07:40	00:15:12	00:14:59	00:15:06	00:15:13	00:14:30	01:22:40	6 laps
4	HHM	202	Steve	Sears		00:07:37	00:15:01	00:15:08	00:15:09	00:15:13	00:15:26	01:23:34	6 laps
5	HHM	272	Matt	North		00:07:21	00:15:20	00:15:07	00:16:02	00:15:52	00:16:11	01:25:53	6 laps
6	HHM	238	John	Hardy		00:07:46	00:14:59	00:15:41	00:16:07	00:16:10	00:15:33	01:26:16	6 laps
7	HHM	3	Andrew	Pressley		00:08:02	00:15:16	00:15:42	00:15:55	00:16:03	00:15:43	01:26:41	6 laps
8	HHM	311	John	Walsh	WALSH	00:08:09	00:15:07	00:15:19	00:15:25	00:15:54	00:20:00	01:29:54	6 laps
9	HHM	16	Ed	Steele		00:08:13	00:15:50	00:16:38	00:16:44	00:16:35	01:14:00	5 laps	
10	HHM	166	Simon	Pierce	ST Helens Woolybacks	00:08:54	00:16:39	00:16:51	00:16:51	00:16:25	01:15:40	5 laps	
11	HHM	306	Adrian	Watts	Rossendale Road Club	00:08:17	00:16:31	00:16:59	00:17:21	00:17:20	01:16:28	5 laps	
12	HHM	91	Nick	Loader		00:08:30	00:16:00	00:17:56	00:17:12	00:17:53	01:17:31	5 laps	
13	HHM	228	Justin	Beardsmore		00:09:04	00:16:40	00:17:47	00:17:27	00:16:54	01:17:52	5 laps	
14	HHM	42	Martin	Stott		00:08:25	00:16:25	00:17:31	00:18:10	00:18:05	01:18:36	5 laps	
15	HHM	286	Karl	Clay		00:07:39	00:14:51	00:27:48	00:15:31	00:15:17	01:21:06	5 laps	
16	HHM	20	Gareth	Jones		00:09:30	00:17:16	00:18:31	00:18:40	00:18:58	01:22:55	5 laps	
17	HHM	274	Matthew	Metcalf		00:09:00	00:16:58	00:18:59	00:19:26	00:19:59	01:24:22	5 laps	
18	HHM	269	John	Boughton		00:09:02	00:17:05	00:18:42	00:20:14	00:20:19	01:25:22	5 laps	
19	HHM	282	Neil	Etherington		00:08:52	00:27:20	00:15:09	00:16:57	00:17:15	01:25:33	5 laps	
20	HHM	258	Ben	Furnival		00:07:36	00:17:52	00:21:23	00:20:17	00:19:48	01:26:56	5 laps	
21	HHM	284	Harry	Slingsby		00:09:11	00:17:51	00:21:28	00:19:59	00:19:52	01:28:21	5 laps	
22	HHM	255	Alistair	Jolly	CJR	00:12:40	00:22:51	00:22:33	00:23:31	01:21:35	4 laps		
23	HHM	239	Karl	Clay		00:13:00	00:23:50	00:25:07	00:24:08	01:26:05	4 laps		
24	HHM	207	Ben	Molnar		00:11:07	00:23:50	00:38:17	01:13:14	3 laps			

## **HAVE-A-GO HEROINE**

				CIIIL									
2	HHW HHW HHW HHW	270 37	Melody Kate Kathryn Mary	Dark Michelson Robinson Powell	Marmalades B&S	00:12:57 00:12:12 00:26:14 00:14:53	00:21:49 00:22:54 00:20:25 00:26:44	00:22:43 00:24:11 00:22:10 00:27:08	00:23:03 00:26:33 00:22:08 00:26:24	01:20:32 01:25:50 01:30:57 01:35:09	4 laps 4 laps 4 laps 4 laps		
	LADS												
	LAD		Edwyn	Oliver-Evans	Harrogate Nova	00:06:10	00:11:33	00:11:50	00:12:13	00:12:28	00:12:36	01:06:50	6 laps
	LAD		Andrew	Nixon	Red Rose Olympic CC	00:07:01	00:14:12	00:14:54	00:14:36	00:14:19	01:05:02	5 laps	
	LAD		Milton	Ashworth	Rossendale Rocky Riders	00:08:12	00:15:49	00:17:14	00:17:09	00:15:54	01:14:18	5 laps	
	LAD		Cam	Race	Big Bear Bikes	00:11:13	00:14:43	00:16:26	00:15:34	00:18:27	01:16:23	5 laps	
	LAD LAD		Samuel Jacob	Flinton Davies	Big Bear Bikes	00:08:14 00:11:11	00:16:10 00:16:48	00:18:22 00:19:39	00:17:45 00:17:36	01:00:31 01:05:14	4 laps		
	LAD	268		Hesling	•	00:11:11	00:18:10	00:19:39	00:17:30	01:05:14	4 laps 4 laps		
	LAD		Toby	Aitchison	Big Bear Bikes	00:12:39	00:10:10	00:10:28	00:10:42	01:06:27	4 laps		
	LAD	265	•	Pritchard	big bear bikes	00:09:37	00:17:00	00:13:20	00:10:13	01:24:33	4 laps		
											·		
	s in no part												
	RAM	-	Chris	Francis	•	00:17:27	00:15:21	00:15:43	00:48:31	3 laps			
	WWM		Robin	Beagley		00:17:18	00:15:17	00:32:35	2 laps				
	WWM		Rob	Farrer	Big Bear Bikes	00:17:39	01:03:41	01:21:20	2 laps	00.04.05	04.04.00		
	WWM		Billy	Matthews	SPS	00:19:11	00:17:55	00:17:54	00:17:58	00:21:05	01:34:03	5 laps	
	WWM		Simon	Mellor	Namfallan Channa	00:19:23	00:17:20	00:22:29	00:59:12	3 laps			
	WWM HHM		Alex Luke	Chadwick Goodchild	Norfolk n Chance	00:25:32 00:09:06	00:22:33 00:09:06	00:48:05	2 laps				
DNF			Dylan	Kerfoot-Robson	Rhos on Sea CC	00:09:08	00:09:00	1 laps 00:17:41	2 laps				
	HHM		Lawrence	Tickle	TUIO3 OII Gea GG	00:00:08	00:11:35	1 laps	∠ ιαμο				
DNF			Chris	Lodge	Cliviger Bikers	00:20:33	00:20:53	00:24:48	00:55:24	3 laps			
2.11	_ ,_	_0 ,	J0	90	5go: Do.o	55.55.10	55.25.00	33.20	33.00.21	Japo			